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FINANCIAL PACKAGES TO AIRLINES
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether many airlines have incurred losses due to heavy fog in Delhi and other parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision to provide financial packages to some airlines; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- Yes, Madam.

(b):- Details of Losses incurred by airlines due to fog in Delhi and other parts of the country are being collected from airlines.

(c) and (d): A Group of Ministers (GoMs) on the Civil Aviation Sector has been constituted to consider the present problems of Civil Aviation sector, including the financial situation of the airlines and possible remedial measures. In the first three meetings of the GOM, the financial position of NACIL has been discussed and an equity infusion of Rs.800 crore has been recommended.
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